

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY)**  
**NO. 13373 of 2025**

**In F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 26222 of 2025**

=====

JAGDISHBHAI HARIDAS SHARMA  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR D V KANSARA(7498) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE CHEEKATI**  
**MANAVENDRANATH ROY**  
and  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D. M. VYAS**

**Date : 10/07/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**  
**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE CHEEKATI**  
**MANAVENDRANATH ROY)**

Mr. Bhargav Pandya, learned APP waives service of notice of rule on behalf of respondent no.1/State.

Issue notice of rule against respondent nos.2 and 3.

List the matter on 08.07.2025.

**(CHEEKATI MANAVENDRANATH ROY, J)**

**(D. M. VYAS, J)**

Anuj