

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY)
NO. 13373 of 2025

In F/CRIMINAL APPEAL/26222/2025

=====

JAGDISHBHAI HARIDAS SHARMA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR D V KANSARA(7498) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
FRESH RULE THROUGH SPEED POST NOT RECEIVED BACK(29) for
the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D. M. VYAS

Date : 12/01/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA)

It is noticed that Rule is not received back. Re-list on
04.02.2026.

(N.S.SANJAY GOWDA,J)

(D. M. VYAS, J)

Mehul Desai