

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
13373 of 2025**

In F/CRIMINAL APPEAL/26222/2025

=====

JAGDISHBHAI HARIDAS SHARMA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR D V KANSARA(7498) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

FRESH RULE THROUGH SPEED POST NOT RECEIVED BACK(29) for the
Respondent(s) No. 2,3

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D. M. VYAS

Date : 07/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Mr.Fenil Bhathiya, learned Advocate appearing for
Mr.DV Kansara, learned Advocate requests for further time.

At his request, list the matter on 13.04.2026 along with
Criminal Misc. Application no. 1 of 2026.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(D. M. VYAS, J)

SINDHU NAIR